[7 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA
U ‘ PARKING AND TRANSIT SERVICES

PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 2022-2023

FACULTY/STAFF PERMITS

Standard Permits

Surface Lots (H, |, M, O,R, S, W, Y, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)

Surface/Garage Combo (EPG, WPG, PPG, H, I, M, O,R, S, W, Y, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)
Night-Only, Valid after 2:30 PM. (EPG, WPG, PPG, F, G, H, I, K, M, N, O,R, S, W, Y, 2, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)
East Parking Garage (EPG, PPG)

West Parking Garage (WPG, PPG)

Pacific Parking Garage (PPG Only)

Reserved Administration Surface (Assigned)

Reserved Garage (Assigned)

Short-Term Permits
1-Day Permit

STUDENT PERMITS

Longer-Term Permits

Commuter Surface Lots (Lots F, G, H,K, N, Y, Z, 2, 5, 9S, 14)

Night-Only, Valid after 2:30 P.M. (EPG, WPG, PPG, F, G, H,I, K, M,N, O, R, S, W, Y, Z, 2, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)
Commuter East Garage (EPG, PPG)

Commuter West Garage (WPG, PPG)

Commuter Pacific Garage (PPG Only)

Dodge Resident (L, WPG) or Scott Resident (70-73 or PPG)

Short-Term Permits
1-Day Permit
Note: Annual permit valid for Fall, Spring, and Summer

VISITOR/CONTRACTOR/VENDOR PERMITS

Permit

Annual (EPG, WPG, PPG, F, G, H, I, K, M, N, O,R, S, W, Y, Z 2,4, 5, 9(S), 14)
Various terms (180-Day, 90-Day, 60-Day, 30-Day, 7-Day)

Short-Term Permit
1-Day Permit

OTHER PERMITS
Permit

Motorcycle/Scooter

Annual ()

402.00
564.00
198.00
372.00
354.00
354.00
942.00
690.00

Daily ()

4.00

Annual ()

299.00
149.00
294.00
278.00
199.00
278.00

Daily ()

4.00

Fee (S)

378.00

Fee (8)

4.00

Annual (S)

60.00

Monthly (8)

33.50
47.00
16.50
31.00
29.50
29.50
78.50
57.50

Fall ($)

149.50
74.50
147.00
139.00
99.50
139.00

Semester (S)

30.00

Bi-Weekly ($)

16.75
23.50
8.25
15.50
14.75
14.75

Spring ($)

149.50
74.50
147.00
139.00
99.50
139.00

Prices on website and MavPark Permit Web Portal

Summer ()

15.00



