

PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 2022-2023

FACULTY/STAFF PERMITS			
Standard Permits	Annual (\$)	Monthly (\$)	Bi-Weekly (\$)
Surface Lots (H, I, M, O, R, S, W, Y, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)	402.00	33.50	16.75
Surface/Garage Combo (EPG, WPG, PPG, H, I, M, O, R, S, W, Y, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)	564.00	47.00	23.50
Night-Only, Valid after 2:30 P.M. (EPG, WPG, PPG, F, G, H, I, K, M, N, O, R, S, W, Y, 2, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)	198.00	16.50	8.25
East Parking Garage (EPG, PPG)	372.00	31.00	15.50
West Parking Garage (WPG, PPG)	354.00	29.50	14.75
Pacific Parking Garage (PPG Only)	354.00	29.50	14.75
Reserved Administration Surface (Assigned)	942.00	78.50	-
Reserved Garage (Assigned)	690.00	57.50	-
Short-Term Permits	Daily (\$)		
1-Day Permit	4.00	-	-
STUDENT PERMITS			
Longer-Term Permits	Annual (\$)	Fall (\$)	Spring (\$)
Commuter Surface Lots (Lots F, G, H, K, N, Y, Z, 2, 5, 9S, 14)	299.00	149.50	149.50
Night-Only, Valid after 2:30 P.M. (EPG, WPG, PPG, F, G, H, I, K, M, N, O, R, S, W, Y, Z, 2, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)	149.00	74.50	74.50
Commuter East Garage (EPG, PPG)	294.00	147.00	147.00
Commuter West Garage (WPG, PPG)	278.00	139.00	139.00
Commuter Pacific Garage (PPG Only)	199.00	99.50	99.50
Dodge Resident (L, WPG) or Scott Resident (10-13 or PPG)	278.00	139.00	139.00
Short-Term Permits	Daily (\$)		
1-Day Permit	4.00	-	-
Note: Annual permit valid for Fall, Spring, and Summer			
VISITOR/CONTRACTOR/VENDOR PERMITS			
Permit	Fee (\$)		
Annual (EPG, WPG, PPG, F, G, H, I, K, M, N, O, R, S, W, Y, Z, 2, 4, 5, 9(S), 14)	378.00	-	-
Various terms (180-Day, 90-Day, 60-Day, 30-Day, 7-Day)	Prices on website	and MavPark Perm	it Web Portal
Short-Term Permit	Fee (\$)		
1-Day Permit	4.00	-	-
OTHER PERMITS			
Permit	Annual (\$)	Semester (\$)	Summer (\$)

60.00

30.00

15.00

Motorcycle/Scooter